Note:
Sim Cook and Ken Wilson are interested in taking the initial chainsaw class.

	Chainsaw and Crosscut Saw Certification Information and First Aid, CPR/AED, and BBP Information
For Volunteer Sawyers on the Sandia Ranger District
March 1, 2024 (edits by Mike Madden and Julie Padilla)

	Name
	Chainsaw
Cert. date
Exp. Date
	Cert.
Level
	Crosscut
Cert. date
Exp. Date
	Level
Bucking
	Level
Felling
	First Aid
Date
(2-yrs typ)
	CPR/AED
Date
(2-yrs typ)
	BBP
Date
(1-yr typ)
	

	Bob Lowder
	2/2023-
2/2026
	B
(B&F)
	10/2021-
10/2024
	B
	N/A
	8/2023-
8/2025
	8/2023-
8/2025
	8/2023-
8/2024
	

	Sam Beard
	2/2024-
2/2027
	B
	10/2021-
10/2024
	B
	N/A
	7/2022-
7/2024
	7/2022-
7/2024
	10/2023-
10/2024
	

	Dan Benton
	2/2024-
2/2027
	B
	6/2023-
6/2026
	N/A
	N/A
	9/2023-
9/2025
	9/2023-
9/2025
	9/2023-
9/2024
	


	Eric Russell
	2/2023-
2/2026
	B
(B&F)
	10/2021-
10/2024
	B
	N/A
	9/2023-
9/2025
	9/2023-
9/2025
	9/2023-
9/2024
	

	Jerry Carroll
	2/2023-
2/2026
	B
(B&F)
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	12/2022-
12/2024
	12/2022-
12/2024
	10/2023-
10/2024
	

	Lorna Morrow
	2/2023-
2/2026
	A
	N/A
	N/A 
	N/A
	12/2022-
12/2024
	12/2022-
12/2024
	10/2023-
10/2024
	

	Dennis Crowther

	2/2023-
2/2026
	B
(B&F)
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	7/2022-
7/2024
	7/2022-
7/2024
	11/2023- 
11/2024
	

	Michael Arndt
	10/2021-
10/2024
	B
	6/2023-
6/2026
	B
	N/A
	7/2022-
7/2024
	7/2022-
7/2024
	10/2023-
10/2024
	

	Byron Garner
	10/2021-
10/2024
	B
Bucking
	10/2021-
10/2024
	B
	N/A
	9/2023-
9/2025
	9/2023-
9/2025
	9/2023-
9/2024
	

	Mike Madden
	10/2021-
10/2024
	A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	9/2022-
9/2025
	9/2022-
9/2025
	10/2023-
10/2024
	

	Steve Roholt
	10/2021-
10/2024
	A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	7/2022-
7/2024
	7/2022-
7/2024
	9/2023-
9/2024
	

	Scott Dietrich
	10/2021-
10/2024
	A
	10/2021-
10/2024
	B
	N/A
	7/2022-
7/2024
	7/2022-
7/2024
	11/2023- 
11/2024
	

	Mark Grazier
	10/2021-
10/2024
	A
	10/2021-
10/2024
	B
	N/A
	9/2023-
9/2025
	9/2023-
9/2025
	9/2023-
9/2024
	

	Jeff Huser
	
	
	
	
	
	9/2023-
9/2025
	9/2023-
9/2025
	9/2023-
9/2024
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Dave Gabel
	N/A
	N/A
	10/2021-
10/2024
	B
	N/A
	9/2023-
9/2025
	9/2023-
9/2025
	9/2023-
9/2024
	

	Rav Nicholson
	N/A
	N/A
	10/2021-
10/2024
	B
	N/A
	7/2022-
7/2024
	7/2022-
7/2024
	10/2023-
10/2024
	

	Jerry Pekarek
	N/A
	N/A
	10/2021-
10/2024
	B
	N/A
	7/2022-
7/2024
	7/2022-
7/2024
	11/2023- 
11/2024
	

	Sim Cook
	N/A
	N/A
	10/2021-
10/2024
	B
	N/A
	9/2023-
9/2025
	9/2023-
9/2025
	9/2023-
9/2024
	

	Chris Fritzsche
	N/A
	N/A
	10/2021-
10/2024
	B
	N/A
	7/2022-
7/2024
	7/2022-
7/2024
	7/2022-
7/2023
	

	David McCreery
	N/A
	N/A
	6/2023-
6/2026
	B
	N/A
	4/2023-
4/2025
	4-2023-
4/2025
	4/2023-
4/2024
	

	Jenny Blackmore
	N/A
	N/A
	6/2023-
6/2026
	B
	N/A
	9/2023-
9/2025
	9/2023-
9/2025
	9/2023-
9/2024
	

	Cleve Sharp
	N/A
	N/A
	6/2023-
6/2026
	B
	N/A
	9/2023-
9/2025
	9/2023-
9/2025
	9/2023-
9/2024
	

	Jamey Browning
	N/A
	N/A
	6/2023-
6/2026
	B
	N/A
	6/2023-
6/2025
	6/2023-
6/2025
	10/2023-
10/2024
	

	John Cooper
	N/A
	N/A
	6/2023-
6/2026
	B
	N/A
	9/2023-
9/2025
	9/2023-
9/2025
	9/2023-
9/2024
	

	Ken Wilson
	N/A
	N/A
	6/2023-
6/2026
	B
	N/A
	9/2023-
9/2025
	9/2023-
9/2025
	9/2023-
9/2024
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	





USFS Drivers Licenses:

USFS Towing Licenses:





